By Speed Post

File No. MoES/29/233/2015-RTI Government of India Ministry of Earth Sciences

Prithvi Bhawan, IMD Campus Lodhi Road, New Delhi. Dated: 04/2/2016

To

Sh Onkar Parsad, A-29, Sec. – 62, Noida (U P) ICAI Bhavan, Committee On Management Accountin, Pin - 201309

Subject:-Information sought by Onkar Parsad, A-29, Sec. – 62, Noida (U P) ICAI Bhavan, Committee On Management Accountin, pin - 201309 through on line (Reg. No. MOOCD/R/2016/80001 dated - 14/1/2016) transferred u/s 6(3) by DOP&T under RTI Act.2005

Kindly refer to your RTI application received From DOP&T, dated-14/01/2016 on the above mentioned subject.

2. The replys provided by the concerned officer vide No. MoES/29/02/2016-Estt. Dated - 04/02/2016 is enclosed herewith.

3. An appeal, if any, against this reply may be made to the Appellate Authority of the Ministry, at the following address within 30 days of the receipt of the letter.

Shri Vivek Misra, Director /FAA. Ministry of Earth Sciences, Prithvi Bhawan, IMD Campus, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003.

Encl. As above.

Yours faithfully,

(E. Haque)

Scientist 'C' & Central Public Information Officer Tel. No. 24669521.

Copy for information to:-

- 1. Director, (ICC) & FAA MoES, New Delhi.
- 2. Under Secretary (Estt) for information.
- 3. In Charge IT Section (Sh. Krishnan is requested to upload this reply on website www.moes.gov.in).

Ministry of Earth Sciences (Estt. Section)

Subject: information sought by Shri Onkar Prasad, A-29, Sec-62 Noida (U.P) ICAI Bhavan Committee on Management Accounting Pin-201309 through on line (Reg. No. MOOCD/R/2016/80001 dated 14/1/2016 transferred u/s 6 ∜3) by DOP&T under RTI Act,2005.

CPIO, may please refer to their OM No. MoES/29/233/2015-RTI dated 20th January, 2016 forwarding therewith a copy of online received application dated 14.1.2016 of Shri Onkar Prasad, Noida.

2. In this regard, it is stated that in so for Ministry of Earth Sciences concerned requisite information may be treated as Nil.

3. This issues with the approval of Dy. Secretary(Estt.).

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Shri E. Haque, Scientist' C' and CPIO, MoES. MoES ID No. 29/2/2016-Estt dated 4/2/2016